
2023-2024 IMPORTANT DATES

SEPTEMBER
APPLICANT INFORMATION SESSION (OPTIONAL)
RSVP due by Friday, September 15
Tuesday, September 19 / 10:30-11:30am at Pequot Library, Southport

OCTOBER
PROPOSAL BRAINSTORMING WORKSHOP (OPTIONAL)
Virtual time slots will be available. Register online in early September.
Wednesday, October 11

LETTERS OF INQUIRY ACCEPTED ONLINE
Opens Monday, October 16

NOVEMBER
LETTERS OF INQUIRY DUE DATE
Monday, November 13

JANUARY
INVITATION TO SUBMIT FULL PROPOSALS
Notification by Friday, January 12

FEBRUARY
FULL PROPOSALS DUE
Friday, February 2

MARCH
SITE VISITS CONDUCTED
March 4 - April 8

APRIL
FINALISTS ANNOUNCED
Friday, April 12

EXECUTIVE SUMMARIES DUE
Friday, April 26

MAY
FINALISTS’ PRESENTATIONS & GRANT AWARDS ANNOUNCEMENT
Annual Meeting, Wednesday, May 8


